THE DATASHEET OF
MAX7450ESA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX7450/MAX7451/MAX7452 complete front-end
video-signal conditioners are designed to improve the
quality of standard-definition video signals. The devices
restore the DC level of the video input, correct for

and Back-Porch Clamp
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3267; Rev 2; 11/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART† TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE (V)
MAX7450ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO-EP* ±5
MAX7451ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO-EP* ±3.3
MAX7452ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO-EP* +5
MAX7450
MAX7451
NOISE
FILTER
VCC
VSS
75Ω
75Ω
LOS
SYNC SEPARATOR
AND AMPLITUDE
DETECTOR AGCD
IN OUTVIDEO
INPUT
GND
±6dB 0 OR +6dB
GAIN SET (0dB OR +6dB)
Functional Diagram
*EP = Exposed pad.
†Package code = S8E-12.
M
A
X
7
4
5
0
/M
A
X
7
4
5
1
/M
A
X
7
4
5
2
Video-Signal Conditioners with AGC
and Back-Porch Clamp
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VSUPPLY = ±5V ±5% (MAX7450), VSUPPLY = ±3.3V ±5% (MAX7451), VSUPPLY = +5V ±5% (MAX7452), RL=150Ω to GND, CL = 0 to
20pF, GSET = 1, AGCD = 1, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND
MAX7450/MAX7452...........................................................+6V
MAX7451 ...........................................................................+4V
VSS to GND
MAX7450.............................................................................-6V
MAX7451.............................................................................-4V